	ემ-1	6-2003
	Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651 0027 (ovp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		588564 v v
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): E.P. Survivors, LLC 25 Sixth Avenue North St. Cloud, Minnesota56303	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: E.P. Acquisition Corp. Internal Address: TOPE OFFICE OF
	Additional name(a) of conveying party(ion) attached? The You The No	miternal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Pull-S
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment	Street Address 1400 Marsh Landing Parkway
	Security Agreement	Suite 112
		City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip:32250
	Execution Date: October 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kane Kessler, P.C. Internal Address:	B. Patent No. (s) 10/104114; 10/095649; 10/078745; 10/016989; 10/017348; 10/001091; 09/951758; 09/875711; attached? Yes No
01/14/2003 01 FC:8021	TDIAZ1 00000090 10104114 920.00 QP Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
	CityNew York State: NY Zip10019-489	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ĺ	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
	is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0976

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner ouents and	. rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name:		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment GMerger			
Security Agreement	Street Address:		
Other			
	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/628213; 09/590883; 09/590610; 09/591123; 09/590976;		
	09/590610; 09/591123; 09/5 9 0976; 09/586221; 09/586100; 6424269; 6462669		
Additional numbers at	19/380221, 09/380100, 0424203, 0402003 tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit assessed numbers		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
otroct/Address			
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	P. 1196 (1) Mr. 19 200		
Name of Person Signing	Signature /		
	Signature Date /		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	SONLY		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)	
		Name:		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other				
		City:	_State:Zip:	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	ation, the execution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 09/5	586098; 09/627866;	
		5380865; 6367949; 57	760531; 6461008	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No		
5. Name and address of party to w			ions and patents involved:	
concerning document should be	•	or total number of approach	one and paterne inversed.	
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
		9 Dana ii aaaa ah		
Street Address:		Deposit account number	r:	
City:State:		(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct	ct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original doc	tument.	Y. M. L	May 19 min	
Name of Person Signing	y - 	Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **E.P. Survivors**, **LLC**, a Minnesota limited liability company with offices at 25 Sixth Avenue North, St. Cloud, Minnesota 56303, United States of America (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain issued patents or applications for letters patent within the United States Patent & Trademark Office or any foreign country and/or certain inventions or improvements for which applications for Letters Patents have been made, all of which are listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, **E.P. Acquisition Corp.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1400 Marsh Landing Parkway, Suite 112, Jacksonville, Florida 32250 (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to the Patents in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to said Patents applications for letters patent within the United States Patent & Trademark Office or any foreign country along with any and all continuations, continuationsin-part, re-examinations, divisionals and renewals of and substitutes for the Patents and/or applications for letters patent and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all countries, and to re-issue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements, and hereby assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, re-issued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale, transfer and conveyance not been made.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without delay execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominees all known facts respecting said Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-examination and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said Patents, inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the reasonable expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

1

#168197.1

PATENT REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0979 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized officers to execute this Patent Assignment as of this $\frac{240}{3}$ day of October, 2002.

E.P. SURVIVORS, LLC

Name

Title.

#168197.1

2

PATENT REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0980

Schedule A

United States

PATENT NAME	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	FILE DATE	ISSUE DATE
WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT HAVING MODULATED LIGHT INTENSITY	<u>10/104114</u>	n/a	3/22/02	n/a
LED WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT AND LIGHT BAR	10/095649	n/a	3/11/02	n/a
LED REFLECTOR	10/078745	n/a	2/18/02	n/a
LED WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT AND ROW OF LED'S	10/016989	n/a	12/13/02	<u>n/a</u>
DOUBLE LIGHT BAR	10/017348	<u>n/a</u>	12/14/02	<u>n/a</u>
LED WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT AND MOVEABLE ROW OF LED'S	<u>10/001091</u>	<u>n/a</u>	11/15/01	<u>n/a</u>
SOLAR POWERED LED EMERGENCY WARNING LIGHT	09/951758	n/a	9/12/01	<u>n/a</u>
LED COMPENSATION CIRCUIT (DC 3)	09/875711	<u>n/a</u>	<u>6/6/01</u>	<u>n/a</u>
LED PERSONAL WARNING LIGHT	09/628213	<u>n/a</u>	7/28/00	<u>n/a</u>
LED WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT AND LIGHT SUPPORT HAVING AT LEAST ONE SECTOR	09/590883	<u>n/a</u>	6/9/00	n/a
LED WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT AND LIGHT BAR	09/590881	6424269	6/9/00	07/23/2002
LED WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT AND MOVABLE SUPPORT	<u>09/590610</u>	<u>n/a</u>	6/9/00	<u>n/a</u>
LED WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT AND LIGHT SUPPORTS	09/591123	<u>n/a</u>	<u>6/9/00</u>	<u>n/a</u>
LED WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT AND LIGHT SUPPORT	<u>09/590976</u>	<u>n/a</u>	<u>6/9/00</u>	<u>n/a</u>
REPLACEABLE LED MODULES	09/605801	6462669	6/28/00	10/08/2002
ROTATIONAL LED REFLECTORS	09/586221	<u>n/a</u>	6/2/00	<u>n/a</u>

168197 v1

PATENT REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0981

PATENT NAME	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	FILE DATE	ISSUE DATE
STRIP LED LIGHT ASSEMBLY FOR MOTOR VEHICLE	09/586100	n/a	6/2/00	n/a
LED LIGHT STICK ASSEMBLY	09/586098	n/a	6/2/00	n/a
WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT HAVING MODULATED LIGHT INTENSITY	09/539189	6380865	3/30/02	04/30/2002
PAR 36 LED UTILITY LAMP	09/410479	6367949	9/30/99	04/09/2002
LAMP HAVING PROTECTIVE DOME	08/753042	5760531	5/19/98	06/2/1998
LED LIGHT BAR	09/627867	6461008	7/28/00	10/8/02
LED ALLEY/ TAKEDOWN LIGHT	09/627866	n/a	7/28/00	

United Kingdom

PATENT NAME	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	FILE DATE	ISSUE DATE
WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT	9823075.8	2330679	10/21/97	04/24/2002
WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT (DIVISIONAL)	0110788.7	2359179	10/21/98	04/17/2002
WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT (DIVISIONAL)	0110789.5	2359180	10/21/01	04/17/2002

<u>Japan</u>

PATENT NAME	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	FILE DATE	ISSUE DATE
MODULATED LED LIGHT SOURCE	2000-102457	n/a	4/4/00	n/a

European Patent Office

PATENT NAME	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	FILE DATE	ISSUE DATE
MODULATED LED LIGHT SOURCE	00107296.6	n/a	4/4/00	n/a

168197 v1

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/09/2003 REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0982